AGENDA REQUEST FORM
CITY OF DANIA

Date: October 31, 2011 Agenda item #:
Title: Request for Abatement

Requested Action:

Consideration of the Abatement Request for; Miami 1620 LLC (f/k/a: Lloyd M Singh & Anastasia
Thelsuma), 137 SW 5 Ct, Case #06-1496

Summary Explanation & Background:

This was originally cited on October 19, 2006 for 10 violations, and was given 14 days to comply.
This went to the Special Magistrate on 1/08/07 for 10 violations. The Special Magistrate issued an
order giving the respondent until 3/9/07 to comply or a fine of $200.00 per day would be levied.
Special Magistrate Gordon Linn ordered the fine confirmed at the 6/04/07 hearing. The fines ran
from 3/9/07 through 09/27/11, 1,663 days @ $200.00 per day = $332,600.00 including costs. An
abatement of $10,000.00 was recommended to the City Commission per Special Magistrate
Gordon Linn at the November 3, 2011 Special Magistrate hearing.

Exhibits (List):

(1) Copy of the original violation letter issued.

(2) Copy of the Final Order issued and the Supplemental Order issued by the Special Magistrate.
{(3) Copy of the minutes from the 1/08/07, 6/04/07, and 11/03/11 Special Magistrate hearings.

{4) Copy of the lien total sheet.

Purchasing Approval:

Source of Additional information: {NMame & Phone)

Recommended for Approval By:
An abatement of $10,000.00 was recommended to the City Commission per Special Magistrate
Gordon Linn at the November 3, 2011 Special Magistrate hearing.

Commission Action:
Passed [ | Failed [ Continued [_] Other []

Comment:

City Manager City Clerk



FLORIDA

October 19, 2006

LLOYD M SINGH & Case Number: 06-0000149¢6
ANASTASIA THELSUMA

137 8w 5 CT

DANIA BEACH, FL 33004

Location: 137 sWw 5 CT
Folio: 5042-34-30-0390-
Legal Descriptioen:

DARADISE MANCR 32-31 B ILOT 7 BLK Z

Dear LLOYD M SINGH & ANASTASIA THELSUMA

You are hereby notified that you are presently in violatien of
Dania Beach Code of Ordinances. We have attached the ordinance
section(s) and corrective actions for your reference.

You are reguired to correct the violation(s) and call for a re-
inspection by November 02, 2006. Failure to comply will result
in proceedings against you by the Code Enforcement Special
Magistrate, as provided by law. 1f the viclation is corrected and
then reoccurs or if the violation is not corrected by the time
specified for correction by the Code Inspector, the case may be
presented to the Code Enforcement Special Magistrate for
imposition of a fine and lien against the property evern if the
violation has been corrected prior to the hearing.

If you require further information or have any questions about
+he attached violation(s), please do not hesitate to contact me.

o
Sincere}y,
THEODORE&RE

CODE INSPECTOR

I certify that an original hereof was furnished to the above

named addressee by:
Certified Mail # 7004 2510 0003 0646 4934 by ANA RESTREPO

also sent regular mail
“Broward’s First City”

100 West Dania Beach Boulevard Dania Beach, Florida 33004 Phone: (954) 924-3600 www.ci.dania-beach.fl.us



VICLATICN DETAIL PAGE

SASE NUMBER 06-00001496
PROPERTY ADDRESS 137 8W 5 CT

VIOLATION: CEC08021127C01 QUANTITY: 1
DESCRIPTION: DBCC 8-21(a) (2) (g) Win/Door Mn DATE: 10/19/06
LOCATION:

ORDINANCE DESCRIPTION
DBCC 8-21{(a) (2) (g) states every window and exterior door

shall be reasonably weathertight, maintained without cracks
and holes, and in a state of good repair.

CORRECTIVE ACTION REQUIRED
Insure every window and exterior door is reasonably

weathertight, maintained without cracks and holes, and in a
state of good repair. Obtain any and all permits and
approvals as necessgary oOr required.

VIOLATION: CE008021127002 QUANTITY: 1
DESCRIPTICN: DBCC 8-21(a) (2) (g) Window Equi DATE: 10/19/06
LOCATION:

ORDINANCE DESCRIPTION
DBCC 8-21(a) (2) {g) states all windows intended for

ventilation must be equipped with fully operable hardware
and fitted with screens. -

CORRECTIVE ACTION REQUIRED
Insure all windows intended for ventilation are equipped

with fully operable hardware and fitted with screens.
Obtain any and all permits and approvals as necessary or

required.
VIOLATION: CE0(8021146002 QUANTITY: 1
DESCRIPTION: DBCC 8-21(a) (4) (f) Fences/Wall DATE: 10/18/06
LOCATICON:

ORDINANCE DESCRIPTION
DBCC 8-21(a) (4) (f) states all fences, walls, and similar

enclogsures shall be maintained in a state of good repair.

CORRECTIVE ACTION REQUIRED
Tnsure all fences, walls, and similar enclosures are

maintained in a state of good repair. Obtain any and all
permits and approvals as necessary oOr required.

VIOLATICON: CE008021151101 QUANTITY: 1
NESCRIPTICON: DBCC 8-21({a) (5) (a) (1) Bldg Mnt DATE: 10/19/06

LOCATION:

ORDINANCE DESCRIPTION
DRCC 8-21(a) (5) (a) {1) states the exterior of all premises

and every structure thereon, including all parts of the



VIOLATION DETAIL PAGE

CASE NUMBEER 06-00001496
PROPERTY ADDRESS 137 8W 5 CT

ORDINANCE DESCRIPTION
structure and appurtenance where exposed to public view,
shall be maintained in good condition and shall not show
evidence cf deterioration, weathering, discoloration,
ripping, tearing, or other holes or breaks.

CCRRECTIVE ACTION REQUIRED
Insure the exterior of all premises and every structure
thereon, including all parts of the structure and
appurtenance where exposed to public view, is in good
condition and dces not show evidence of deterioration,
weathering, discoloration, ripping, tearing, or other holes
or breaks. Obtain any and all permits and approvals as
necegsary or reguired.

VIOLATION: CE008021151201 QUANTITY: 1
DESCRIPTION: DBCC 8-21(a) {5) (a) (2) Paint DATE : 10/19/06
LOCATION:

ORDINANCE DESCRIPTION
DBCC 8-21(a) (5) {(a) {2) states all surfaces reguiring
painting or which are otherwise protected from the elements
shall be kept painted or protected, maintained free of
graffiti, and be of uniform colors void of any evidence of

deterioration.

CORRECTIVE ACTION REQUIRED
Insure all surfaces requiring painting or which are
otherwise protected from the elements are painted or
protected, are free of any graffiti, and are uniform in
color with no evidence of deterioration.

VIOLATION: CEQ08021154001 QUANTITY: 1
DESCRIPTION: DBCC &8-21(a) (5) (d) Vg Material DATE: 10/19/06
LOCATION:

QORDINANCE DESCRIPTION
DBRCC 8-21(a) (5) {d) states live vegetative material shall

provide complete coverage of the entire yard area exposed
to public view, and its height shall conform with all
applicable city ordinances. :

CORRECTIVE ACTION REQUIRED
Insure live vegetative material provides complete coverage

of the entire yard area exposed tc public view, and its
‘height conforms with all applicable city ordinances.

VICLATION: CE013034C02001 QUANTITY: 1
JESCRIPTION: DBCC 13-34(b) Prop & RW Maint DATE: 10/19/06
LOCATION:

ORDINANCE DESCRIPTION



VIOLATION DETAIL PAGE

TASE NUMBER 06-0000145396
SROPERTY ADDRESS 137 SW 5 CT

ORDINANCE DESCRIPTION
DBCC 132-34 (b} states each owner or operator of property
within the city shall keep such property and the adjoining
unpaved portions of the public rights of way, swales,
and/or canal banks clean and free from any accumulation of
garbage, trash, and litter.

CORRECTIVE ACTION REQUIRED
Remove any garbage, trash, and litter from the property and
the adjoining unpaved portions of the public rights of way,
swales, and/or canal banks.

VIOLATION: CE013034001001 QUANTITY: 1
YESCRIPTION: DBCC 13-34{a) Nus Accumulation DATE: 10/19/06
LOCATION:

ORDINANCE DESCRIPTION : .
DBCC 13-34{a) states it is unlawful for any owner or
operator of premises within the city to allow the
accumulaticn of or to accumulate any garbage, litter,
trash, stagnant water, untended vegetaticn, or to alliow any
discoloration, or any nuisance as defined in section 13-21
upon the premises.

CORRECTIVE ACTION REQUIRED
Remove any garbage, litter, trash, stagnant water, untended
vegetation, or discoloration, or any nuisance as defined in
section 13-21 from the premises and maintain the property
in accordance with all applicable city ordinances.

VIOLATION: CE013034003001 QUANTITY: 1
JESCRIPTION: DBCC 13-34(c) Untended Veg DATE: 10/19/06
LOCATION: )

ORDINANCE DESCRIPTION
DBCC 13-34{c) states the owners and operators of all
improved property within the city shall not permit untended
vegetation upon such property and the public rights of way,
swales, and/or canal banks. Untended vegetation includes
all grass, weeds, and underbrush in excess of eight (8)
inches in height from the ground, and any oOvergrown vines
and similar other vegetation.

CORRECTIVE ACTICN REQUIRED
cut all untended vegetation and maintain the property and
the public rights of way, swales, and/or canal banks as
reguired by code. Insure all grass, weeds, and underbrush
are below eight (8) inches in height from the ground, and
any overgrown vines and similar other vegetation are

removed.
VIOLATION: CE015001000001 QUANTITY: 1
YESCRIPTION: DBCC 15-1 License Reguired DATE : 10/19/06
LOCATICN:

ORDINANCE DESCRIPTICON : CONTINUED



VICLATION DETAIL

CASE NUMBER 06-00001496
PROPERTY ADDRESS 137 SW 5 CT

CRDINANCE DESCRIPTION
DECC 15-1 states it is unlawful for any person to engage in
or manage any business in the city without having a license
from the city.

CORRECTIVE ACTION REQUIRED
Ceage all unlawful activities and obtain all required
licenses and approvals before resuming business operations.

PAGE
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CODE COMPLIANCE SPECIAL MAGISTRATE
CITY OF DANIA BEACH, FLORIDA
CITY OF DANIA BEACH, a Florida : CASE # 06-1496
Municipal Corporation
PETITIONER,
VS,
Lioyd M Singh &

Anastasia Thelsuma
RESPONDENT(S)

FINAL ORDER OF THE DANIA BEACH CODE COMPLIANCE SPECIAL
MAGISTRATE

This proceeding came on for Formal Hearing on January 8, 2007, after notice.
Based upon the evidence presented, the Code Compliance Special Magistrate makes
the foliowing findings of fact and conclusions of law:

a. The Code Compliance Special Magistrate has jurisdiction of the Respondent(s)
and the subject matter of this action;

And

b. Respondent(s), Lloyd M Singh & Anastasia Thelsuma, did allow the following
code violation(s) to exist at property Respondent(s) own(s), located at 137 SW § Ct,
Dania Beach, Florida, which property is legally described as: PARADISE MANOR 32-31
B LOT 7 BLK 2(# 0234-30-0390):



FINAL ORDER
#06-1496
PAGE 2

1. DBCC 8-21 (a) (2) (g) window and doors minimum standards. The windows and

exterior doors are in a state of disrepair. Damaged or deteriorated windows and doors

must be repaired or replaced. A permit is required for any window or door replacement.

2. DBCC 8-21 (a) (2) (g) window and doors minimum standards. The windows lack
fully operable hardware. All windows intended for ventilation are equipped with fully
operable hardware and fitted with screens.

3. DBCC 8-21 (a) (4) {f) fence and wall minimum standards. The fence on the
property is in a state of disrepair. The fence must be repaired, replaced or removed
and permit may be required.

4, DBCC 8-21 (a) (5) (a) (1) building and maintenance standards. The exterior

surface of the structure is deteriorated and must be painted.

5. DBCC 8-21 (a) (5) {(a) (2) painting minimum standards. Surfaces requiring

painting or which are otherwise protected from the elements shall be kept painted or

protected, maintained free of graffiti, and be uniform colors void of any evidence of
deterioration.

B. DBBC 8-21 (a) (5) (d) vegetative materials standards. A portion of the yard lacks

live vegetative cover. Live vegetative material shall provide complete coverage of the

entire yard area exposed to public view.

7. DBCC 13-34(a) health and sanitation nuisance. There is untended vegetation on

the premises and the abutting right of way. All grass and/or weeds must be cut

including abutting rights of way.

8. DBCC 13-34 (b) health and sanitation nuisance. There is trash and litter on the

adjoining swale. Remove any garbage, trash, and litter from the property and the

adjoining unpaved portions of the public rights of way, swales, and/or canal banks.

9. DBCC 13-34 (c) health and sanitation nuisance. There is litter, trash and debris on

the premises. All litter, trash and debris must be removed from the premises.

10. DBCC 15-1 occupational license minimum standards. A business is operating on

the property without an occupational license.

Return to:  Patricia Varney, Finance Director
City of Dania Beach
100 W. Dania Beach Blvd,
Dania Beach, FL 33004



FINAL ORDER
#06-1496
PAGE 3

Upon consideration thereof, it is thereupon ORDERED:
1. Respondent(s), Lloyd M Singh & Anastasia Thelsuma :
(a)  has/have been found to be in violation of the above described code section(s)
listed in paragraphs b.(1) through (10). A fine of $200.00 per day will begin running on
March 9, 2007.

The City of Dania Beach shall have and recover from Respondent(s), Lloyd M
Singh & Anastasia Thelsuma, for the foregoing violation(s) listed in paragraphs b.(1)
through (10), a fine of $200.00 per day will begin running on March 9, 2007.

The fine shall continue until said violation(s) comes/come into compliance
with said section(s) of the City Code upon requested inspection. Upon complying,
the Respondent(s} must notify the City’s Code Compliance Department and an
officer will inspect the property and notify the Code Compliance Special
Magistrate whether Respondent(s} has/have complied. If the Respondent(s)
does/do not notify the City’s Code Compliance Department, an officer will not
inspect the property and the fine will continue to be imposed each day until a
Code Officer is notified, inspects the property and determines the property to be
in compliance with this order. Said fine shall constifute a lien upon the real
property and personal property of the Respondent(s).

In the event this Final Order is recorded as a lien, a charge will be imposed to
record.the Fina! Order and any lien satisfaction. ORDERED at Dania Beach, Broward
County, Florida, this ___ 4 day of Tmuum}/ , 2007.

CODE COMPLJANCE SPECIAL MAGISTRATE

Cordon Linn, Esq.

Return to:  Patricia Varney, Finance Director
City of Dania Beach
100 W. Dania Beach Blvd,
Dania Beach, FL 33004



FINAL. ORDER

#06-1496
PAGE 4 ”
% Nofary Public - State of Florida
2509 - Eny Commission Exgpires Oct 18, 2010F
Commission # DD 606678
Notary Seal:

Sworn and subscribed before me this

24 day of Jawwmey 2007 Iy

-,
NOTARY PUBLi'(%STATE OF FLORIDA

Gordon Linn is personally known to me.

ERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing Final Order was mailed to the
Respondent(s), Lioyd M Singh & Anastasia Thelsuma, this 4 day of

3 epun 2 , 2007.

CERTIFIED MAIL # 7006 0810 0003 7726 4847

/]

7
/’ 4
CODE COMPLIANCE
SPECIAL MAGISTRATE CLERK
CC: First Class Standard Mail
FILE COPY
hec

Return to:  Patricia Varney, Finance Director
City of Dania Beach
100 W. Dania Beach Blvd,
Dania Beach, FL. 33004



CODE COMPLIANCE SPECIAL MAGISTRATE
CITY OF DANIA BEACH, FLORIDA

CITY OF DANIA BEACH, a Florida CASE # 06-1496
Municipal corporation

PETITIONER, FINAL ORDER
VS,

LLOYD M SINGH &
ANASTASIA THELSUMA

RESPONDENT(S)

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER/ CLAIM OF LIEN

The City of Dania Beach Code Compliance Special Magistrate, 100 West
Dania Beach Boulevard, Dania Beach, Florida 33004, having received the:
testimony and affidavit of Code Officer Warren Ostrofsky on the City’s Motion to
Confirm Fine held on the 4" day of June 2007, and based on the evidence, the
Code Compliance Special Magistrate enters the following findings of fact and
order:
1. That the Code Compliance Special Magistrate did enter on the 29" day of

January 2007, a Final Order in the above captioned case commanding the

Respondent(s), Lloyd M. Singh & Anastasia Thelsuma, to bring the

violation(s) specified in said Final Order into compliance on or before the



SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER
#06-1496

9" day of March 2007, or pay a fine in the amount of $200.00 per day for
each day of non compliance thereafter.

2. That said violation(s) occurred on the following described real property
situate, lying and being in Broward County, Florida, to wit: PARADISE
MANOR 32-31 B LOT 7 BLK 2 (# 0234 30 0390).

3.  That the Respondent(s), Lloyd M. Singh & Anastasia Thelsuma, did not
comply with the Final Order on or before the date specified therein.

4. It is the order of this Code Compliance Special Magistrate that the fine
specified in said Final Order is hereby confirmed and ratified and shall
accrue at the per diem amount specified until such time as the
Respondent(s), ), Lloyd M. Singh & Anastasia Thelsuma, shall comply
with said Final Order. Upon complying, the Respondent(s) shall notify the
City’s Code Compliance Department and an officer will inspect the
property and notify the Code Compliance Special Magistrate whether
Respondent(s) has/have complied.

5. It is the order of this Code Compliance Special Magistrate that the fine
shall constitute a lien against the above described real property and it

shall be a lien against any other real or personal property owned by

Respondent(s).
DONE AND ORDERED at Dania Beach, Broward County, Florida, this S
Day of ! , 2007.
Return to:  Patricia Varmey 2

Finance Director

City of Dania Beach

100 West Danja Beach Blvd.
Dania Beach, F1 33004



SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER
#06-1496

DANIA BEACH CODE COMPLIANCE
-BPECIAL MAGISTRATE

24, Notary Public - State of Fiorida |
~EMy Commission Expires Oct 18, 2040
§ Commission # DD 608678 ¢
*" Banded Through NationalNotary Assn FF —=" " A

Gordon Llnn Esq.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this g day of \.}u 55 , 2007,

by Gordon Linn, who is personally known 110 me.

NOTARY P/l;,@LIC STATE OF FLORIDA

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing Supplemental Order/Claim of Lien
was mailed to the Respondent(s), Lioyd M. Singh & Anastasia Thelsuma, this

=

= day of Tu\usﬂ 2007,

CERTIFIED MAIL # 7007 0710 0002 4342 5198 /%/Z/

CODE COMPLIANCE
SPECIAL MAGISARATE CLERK

Also sent regular mail

/sm

XC: Lloyd M. Singh & Anastasia Thelsuma, 10840 SW 165 Street, Miami, FL
33157 Certified Mail # 7007 0710 0002 4342 5204

Return to;  Patyicia Varmney 3
Finance Director
City of Dania Beach
100 West Dania Beach Blvd.
Dania Beach, F1 33004
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